HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

NOTIFICATION
Imphal, the 26" April, 2022

No. HCM/R-6/2019-Estt.(Il) Pt/ F4 3 This is to inform to all the concerned
that the Answer Keys of English & General Knowledge and Law Paper for all the 4
(four) sets of Question Booklets i.e. Set A, B, C & D of the Manipur Judicial Service
Grade - lll Preliminary Examination, 2022 which was held on 24" April, 2022 is
annexed as ANNEXURE - A,

Candidates_may submit their claims, if any, regarding the correctness of the
answers to the MCQ only through email: claims.hcmrecruitment@gmail.com with the

subject ‘MJS-IIl 2022 Answer Key’, along with relevant documents in support of the
claim. Any claim received after 4% May, 2022 will not be considered.

"Sd/-
(GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU )
REGISTRAR GENERAL
HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

Endt. No. HCM/R-6/2019-Estt.(II)Pt./ 7493-% < Dated, the 26" April, 2022

Copy to:- .
1. The Private Secretary to Registrar General, High Court of Manipur
2. The System Analyst, High Court of Manipur.

- with a request to upload the same on the Official Website of this Registry.
3. Notice Board/Concerned File.

REGISTRAR GENERAL
HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR



ANNEXURE - A

- i PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION, 2022

ANSWER KEY FOR MJS GRADE

HELD ON 24.04.2022
SUBJECT: ENGLISH & GENERAL KNOWLEDGE

SetC

SetB

SetA

C

Q. No.

51
58
60
61
63
54
55
70
74

76
77

84
85
87
89
95
99
100

SetD

Set C

SetB

Set A

Q.

142



ANSWER KEY FOR MJS GRADE - Ill PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION, 2022
HELD ON 24.04.2022

SUBJECT: LAW PAPER

Q.No. | SetA | SetB | SetC | SetD | | Q No. _SetA | SetB | setC | setp
1 D A D D | 51 A D A C
2 B B B B | 52 D C B C
3 C C B A [ 53 A C D B
4 A D C A 54 B A C B
5 B C & ] 55 A D C D
6 C A D ST 56 A D C A
7 B A B B & 57 B D C C
8 B B D B i 58 A D A =
E C C B C &k 59 C B D B
10 A A C B Bl 60 A D A A
11 C B A B | 61 A D B D
12 A C B C b I o C D A B
13 A C C C 63 D 3 A B
14 B B B C | o4 C A B A
15 C B B C = &5 C A A B
16 D D c D | [ 66 A B < B
17 C A A B |88 67 D C A C
18 A C C- B [WM 63 D B A o U
19 A C A C Bl 69 D B C D
20 B B A B [T 70 D C D B
21 C A B D B 71 B B (5 A
22 A D C B PNl 72 D B C B
23 B B D B N 73 D C A D
24 C B € D 74 D C D C
25 C A A B 75 B C D c
26 £ B A D [ 76 A C D C
27 B B B A = 77 A D D C
28 D C [ D k= 78 B £ 3 A
29 A D A B ' 79 C R D D
30 C D B o [ 80 B C D A
31 C B € | A 81 B B D B
32 B A C B PN 82 C D B A
33 A B B C el | 83 B8 B A A
34 D D B B | | 382 B B A B
35 B C D B &N 85 C D B A
36 B C A C BT 386 Bl B C C
37 A C C. A | T 87 C D B A
38 B C C C o | 88 C A B A
39 B A B A Bl 8 D D C C
40 C D A A [T 90 B B 3 D
41 D A D B B | 91 B C B C
42 D B B C BN | 92 C A [ C
43 B A B D BNl | 93 B B C A
44 A A A C 8l | 94 D C € D
45 B B B A | 95 B B C D
46 D A B A 96 B B B D
47 C C C B 97 D c D D
43 < A D C 98 B A B B
49 C A D A 99 D & D D
50 e C B B 100 A A A D

N.B.  Candidates may submit their claims, if any, regarding the correctness of the answers to the

MCQ only through email: claims.hemrecruitment@gmail.com with the subject ‘MJS-1l 2022

Answer Key', along with relevant documents in support of the claim. Any claim received after

04.05.2022 will not be considered.
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